The Commission contacted the Headquarters of the Board notifying it of the 

complaint before the Commission and appealed for expeditious action on the matter. 

The Board heeded the Commission’s appeal and processed the benefits.  On 18th 

January, 2006, the Board issued two cheques in the sums of N298,224.00 (Two 

hundred and ninety eight thousand, two hundred and twenty four naira) only and 

N214,560.28 (Two hundred and fourteen thousand, five hundred and sixty naira, 

twenty eight kobo) to the petitioner and his mother Mrs.  F. respectively. 

2.2.1.4:  Denied Promotion 

The complainant Mr. J. E. was a staff of National Orthopedic Hospital Enugu 

(NOHE).  He complained that he was denied his 1999 promotion which should have